504423865 06/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4470565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENRICO CONTE	06/08/2017
ROBERTO CONTE	06/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMP S.P.A CON UNICO SOCIO	
Street Address:	VIA SALICETO, 15	
City:	BENTIVOGLIO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	40010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15513092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-328-1200

Email: USPTO@PMIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: PEQUIGNOT + MYERS LLC

Address Line 1: 90 NORTH COAST HIGHWAY 101

Address Line 2: SUITE 315

Address Line 4: ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6254.990	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew A. Pequignot 43851/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504423865 REEL: 042767 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Enrico Conte, a citizen of Italy, whose full post office address is: c/o SAMP S.p.A. CON UNICO SOCIO, Via Saliceto, 15, 40010 Bentivoglio, Italy and Roberto Conte, a citizen of Italy, whose full post office address is: c/o SAMP S.p.A. CON UNICO SOCIO, Via Saliceto, 15, 40010 Bentivoglio, Italy are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING A CORRECT WINDING OF A WIRE ON A SPOOL, said improvements (invention) being described in an application for Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No.15/513,092, similarly titled and filed on March 21, 2017, as the national phase entry of International Application No. PCT/IB2015/057339; and

WHEREAS, SAMP S.p.A CON UNICO SOCIO, having its principal place of business at Via Saliceto, 15, 40010 Bentivoglio, Italy is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, we, Enrico Conte and Roberto Conte, having sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said SAMP S.p.A CON UNICO SOCIO, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and in and to any rights of domestic or foreign priority.

WE HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to said SAMP S.p.A CON UNICO SOCIO, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SAMP S.p.A CON UNICO SOCIO, its successors and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 042767 FRAME: 0465 FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said SAMP S.p.A CON UNICO SOCIO, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and execute all necessary and rightful oaths, declarations and assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said SAMP S.p.A CON UNICO SOCIO, and, in general, do everything necessary or desirable to aid said SAMP S.p.A CON UNICO SOCIO, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Enrico Conte

June 8, 2017

Date

Roberto Conte

June 8, 2017

Date

2

RECORDED: 06/21/2017

PATENT REEL: 042767 FRAME: 0466